
West Caldwell High School
300 West Caldwell Drive
Lenoir, NC 28645

Varsity Football Schedule
2024

Day Date Opponent Site
Monday August 12 Wilkes Central (Scrimmage) Away
Friday August 16 Elkin/Avery (Scrimmage) Home
Friday August 23 South Caldwell Home
Friday August 30 West Iredell (Youth Night) Home
Friday September 6 Hibriten Away
Friday September 13 OPEN
Friday September 20 Newton-Conover** Away
Tuesday October 8 Maiden** Home
Friday October 11 Lincolnton** Away
Friday October 18 West Lincoln** (Celebration Night) Home
Friday October 25 Bandys** Away
Friday November 1 East Burke** Away
Friday November 8 Bunker Hill (Senior Night) Home

First Practice: Wednesday, July 31
State Playoffs Begin: Friday, November 8

** Denotes Conference Game

Varsity Kickoff: 7:30 pm

Head Coach: Tony Pyland
Athletic Director: Aaron Annas (828) 757-0920
Principal: Dr. Richard Griffin (828) 758-5583


